TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antek Instruments, L.P.		l12/31/2003 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petroleum Analyzer Company, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Compressor Controls Corporation, an Iowa corporation	
Street Address:	8824 Fallbrook Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064-4855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	уре	Number	Word Mark
Registration Num	ber:	0949300	ANTEK AII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)236-9230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5122369220

Email: receipts@rg-austin.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine J. Walters

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4093.013.009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine J. Walters

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0792

OP \$40.00 0949300

900145774

Signature:	/Katherine J. Walters/		
Date:	10/21/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Delaware-CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=Delaware-CertificateOfMerger#page2.tif source=Delaware-CertificateOfMerger#page3.tif source=Delaware-CertificateOfMerger#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0793

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANTEK INSTRUMENTS L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2841310

030842251

2556077

8100M

DATE TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0794

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANTEK INSTRUMENTS L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership)

WITH AND INTO

PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership)

Petroleum Analyzer Company L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, for the purpose of merging with Antek Instruments L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Code"), hereby certifies that:

- The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited partnerships which is to merge is:
 - Antek Instruments L.P., a Delaware limited partnership; and
 - (ii) Petroleum Analyzer Company L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by each of Antek Instruments. L.P., and Petroleum Analyzer Company L.P.
- The name of the surviving or resulting domestic limited partnership is Petroleum Analyzer Company L.P. (the "Surviving Limited Partnership").
- 4. The merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2003, at 9:00 A.M. Delaware time.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent domestic limited partnerships is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Partnership, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Roper Industries, Inc. Suite 200

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0795

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Partnership on request and without cost, to any partner or any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any domestic limited partnership which is to merge.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 16th day of December, 2003.

PETROLEUM ANALYZER COMPANY L.P.

By: Compressor Controls Corporation, an Iowa Corporation, its General Partner

> Name:_ Title:

> > Martin S. Hendley

3

TOTAL P.04

ACCORDANGE MENTALS

REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0797